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2025 – KPC Waterman Paddle Fest Small Boat - Overall 
 

June 28, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Kelowna Paddle Centre 

 
Overall 
Place Time Paddler Names Boat Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Dist 

1 0:59:34.6 Bob Woodman Surfski Single Men Open 1 of 3 Long 

2 1:04:03.3 Scott Decker Surfski Single Men Open 2 of 3 Long 

3 1:04:23.8 Peter Gumplinger Surfski Single Men Open 3 of 3 Long 

4 1:05:28.3 Greg Redman OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 5 Long 

5 1:09:14.0 Jonas Decker OC1 Men Open 1 of 2 Long 

6 1:10:09.3 Sally Wallick Surfski Single Women Open 1 of 2 Long 

7 1:10:22.0 Kathy Montgomery Surfski Single Women Open 2 of 2 Long 

8 1:11:00.0 Maison Gulyas V1 Men Open 1 of 2 Long 

9 1:11:28.2 Peter Grant OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 Long 

10 1:11:48.6 Mike Lastuka OC1 Men Masters 50+ 2 of 5 Long 

11 1:11:50.9 Tamlyn Böhm OC1 Women Open 1 of 4 Long 

12 1:12:20.1 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ 3 of 5 Long 

13 1:12:33.0 Jayson Bates OC1 Men Open 2 of 2 Long 

14 1:14:01.5 Randy Brooks OC1 Men Masters 70+ 1 of 4 Long 

15 1:14:34.1 Kim Inglis OC1 Women Open 2 of 4 Long 

16 1:15:18.8 Neil Graham V1 Men Open 2 of 2 Long 

17 1:15:28.0 Dana Britton OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 of 3 Long 

18 1:15:37.3 Gary Biagioni OC1 Men Masters 70+ 2 of 4 Long 

19 1:16:16.4 Jon Amundson OC1 Men Masters 70+ 3 of 4 Long 

20 1:17:10.0 Bruce Davidson OC1 Men Masters 50+ 4 of 5 Long 

21 1:17:14.0 Murray Wood Long OC1 Men Masters 70+ 4 of 4 Long 

22 1:18:37.2 Dan Miller SUP Men Open 1 of 1 Long 

23 1:19:49.4 Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Women Open 3 of 4 Long 

24 1:20:47.2 Erick Van Selst OC1 Men Masters 50+ 5 of 5 Long 

25 1:21:46.5 Nancy Maclean OC1 Women Masters 50+ 2 of 3 Long 

26 1:21:48.1 Kirsten Chuli OC1 Women Open 4 of 4 Long 

27 1:22:28.5 Dani Sarbit OC1 Women Masters 50+ 3 of 3 Long 

28 1:25:02.2 Ellie Krahn OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 Long 

29 1:29:17.2 Kathleen Shaw SUP Women Open 1 of 1 Long 

99 DNS Marianne Morgan TBD Women Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Olivia Conforti TBD Women Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Shannon Bliss TBD Women Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Tracey Sutton TBD Women Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Tom MacKay TBD Men Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Vincent Fecteau TBD Men Open N/A Long 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Names Boat Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Dist 

1 0:46:08.0 Judy Scott OC2 Women Open 1 of 2 Short 

2 0:48:33.8 Manfred Hartmann OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 Short 

3 0:49:31.9 Catharine Esson OC2 Women Open 2 of 2 Short 

4 0:50:00.3 Martin Jalkotzy OC1 Men Open 1 of 2 Short 

5 0:54:28.1 Michelle Steiger OC1 Women Open 1 of 2 Short 

6 0:57:43.3 Ava Halperin OC1 Women Open 2 of 2 Short 

7 1:01:43.3 Dana Gray OC1 Men Open 2 of 2 Short 
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2025 – KPC Waterman Paddle Fest Small Boat - Division 
 

June 28, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Kelowna Paddle Centre 

 
Overall 
Place Time Paddler Names Boat Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Dist 

17 1:15:28.0 Dana Britton OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 of 3 Long 

25 1:21:46.5 Nancy Maclean OC1 Women Masters 50+ 2 of 3 Long 

27 1:22:28.5 Dani Sarbit OC1 Women Masters 50+ 3 of 3 Long 

28 1:25:02.2 Ellie Krahn OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 Long 

11 1:11:50.9 Tamlyn Böhm OC1 Women Open 1 of 4 Long 

15 1:14:34.1 Kim Inglis OC1 Women Open 2 of 4 Long 

23 1:19:49.4 Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Women Open 3 of 4 Long 

26 1:21:48.1 Kirsten Chuli OC1 Women Open 4 of 4 Long 

4 1:05:28.3 Greg Redman OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 5 Long 

10 1:11:48.6 Mike Lastuka OC1 Men Masters 50+ 2 of 5 Long 

12 1:12:20.1 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ 3 of 5 Long 

20 1:17:10.0 Bruce Davidson OC1 Men Masters 50+ 4 of 5 Long 

24 1:20:47.2 Erick Van Selst OC1 Men Masters 50+ 5 of 5 Long 

14 1:14:01.5 Randy Brooks OC1 Men Masters 70+ 1 of 4 Long 

18 1:15:37.3 Gary Biagioni OC1 Men Masters 70+ 2 of 4 Long 

19 1:16:16.4 Jon Amundson OC1 Men Masters 70+ 3 of 4 Long 

21 1:17:14.0 Murray Wood Long OC1 Men Masters 70+ 4 of 4 Long 

5 1:09:14.0 Jonas Decker OC1 Men Open 1 of 2 Long 

13 1:12:33.0 Jayson Bates OC1 Men Open 2 of 2 Long 

9 1:11:28.2 Peter Grant OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 Long 

29 1:29:17.2 Kathleen Shaw SUP Women Open 1 of 1 Long 

22 1:18:37.2 Dan Miller SUP Men Open 1 of 1 Long 

6 1:10:09.3 Sally Wallick Surfski Single Women Open 1 of 2 Long 

7 1:10:22.0 Kathy Montgomery Surfski Single Women Open 2 of 2 Long 

1 0:59:34.6 Bob Woodman Surfski Single Men Open 1 of 3 Long 

2 1:04:03.3 Scott Decker Surfski Single Men Open 2 of 3 Long 

3 1:04:23.8 Peter Gumplinger Surfski Single Men Open 3 of 3 Long 

8 1:11:00.0 Maison Gulyas V1 Men Open 1 of 2 Long 

16 1:15:18.8 Neil Graham V1 Men Open 2 of 2 Long 

99 DNS Marianne Morgan TBD Women Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Olivia Conforti TBD Women Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Shannon Bliss TBD Women Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Tracey Sutton TBD Women Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Tom MacKay TBD Men Open N/A Long 

99 DNS Vincent Fecteau TBD Men Open N/A Long 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Names Boat Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Dist 

5 0:54:28.1 Michelle Steiger OC1 Women Open 1 of 2 Short 

6 0:57:43.3 Ava Halperin OC1 Women Open 2 of 2 Short 

4 0:50:00.3 Martin Jalkotzy OC1 Men Open 1 of 2 Short 

7 1:01:43.3 Dana Gray OC1 Men Open 2 of 2 Short 

1 0:46:08.0 Judy Scott OC2 Women Open 1 of 2 Short 

3 0:49:31.9 Catharine Esson OC2 Women Open 2 of 2 Short 

2 0:48:33.8 Manfred Hartmann OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 Short 

 


